
Change Order Request

Project:  

La Crosse, WI  54601

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

1923025-02 COR # 296.00

Date: 1/25/2022

La Crosse, WI  54601

To: Owner From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Madison, WI 53703
151  East Wilson Street, Suite 100 

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

AmountItem # Description Vendor

PCO #       422 - Added Bollards

         1 $776.00Added Bollards Ted Mannstedt & Son, Inc.

$776.00Total For Change Order

Signed: ____________________________Approved By: 

Submitted By: 

Date: __________________

Signed: ____________________________Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Date: __________________

Accepted By: I & S Group, Inc. Signed: ____________________________ Date: __________________

City of La Crosse

DocuSign Envelope ID: 175880DB-8B09-4D76-A051-620ACFA55309

1/27/2022 | 7:41 AM CST

2/8/2022 | 7:36 AM CST



       TED MANNSTEDT & SONS, INC.
1722 Miller St.  
LaCrosse, WI 54601 Sales Office:

    608-784-1826 651-787-0028
Fax: 608-784-1847 Fax: 651-787-0028

    

12/20/21

Weston Gumbert
Kraus-Anderson
 
 CL:  

Job #:  

Re:  LCC Added Bollards
La Crosse, WI

We propose to furnish the following( 0 % Tax Included):

1. Change add for

ALL FOR THE SUM OF: $776

We will incorporate these changes when we receive a signed change order.

Very Truly Yours,

Bob Carlson
Bob Carlson

DocuSign Envelope ID: 175880DB-8B09-4D76-A051-620ACFA55309



Mannstedt & Son  ESTIMATE SCOPE
Bid Date: 12/20/21

Job :

Location: Estimator: Bob Carlson

  Length
Qty Units Description Ft In

2 ea 6" Pipe bollards 4' with base plate and anchors

LCC Added Bollards
La Crosse, WI

DocuSign Envelope ID: 175880DB-8B09-4D76-A051-620ACFA55309



PROPOSED BUILDING
ADDITION

FFE≈645.87

FFE≈645.87

FFE≈656.84

GM

MH

MH

GM

MH

MH

MH

HH

EXISTING BUILDING
165,613 SF

RIM=654.88
MH

INVERT=

HH

SE
C
O
N
D 

ST
RE

ET

F
R
O
N
T
 S

T
R
E
E
T

PROJECT NO.

FILE NAME

DESIGNED BY
DRAWN BY

TITLE

ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE

CLIENT PROJECT NO.

SHEET

19990 C3-SITE

REVIEWED BY

REVISION SCHEDULE

PROJECT

DATE DESCRIPTION BY

WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.
INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED, COPIED OR DUPLICATED
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF I & S GROUP,

2C3-10

CLF

KBR

OVERALL SITE PLAN

-

WAK

10/10/2019

2C3-10 OVERALL SITE PLAN

 ---- ---- 2C3-10

16-19990

LA CROSSE WISCONSIN

EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

LA CROSSE
CENTER

0

SCALE IN FEET

20 40

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
(TYP, SEE DETAIL)

PAVEMENT LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CONCRETE PAVERS

REVERSE PITCH CONCRETE
CURB & GUTTER

CURB RAMP

CURB & GUTTER
(TYP, SEE DETAIL)

BUILDING COLUMN (TYP)

BUILDING FOOTING (TYP)

RELOCATED GAS METER
(COORDINATE WITH UTILITY COMPANY)

CITY PAVERS
(TYP, SEE DETAIL)

POURED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
(SEE DETAIL & GRADING PLAN)

BOLLARD
(SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 2, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 2, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 3, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 3, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 4, SEE

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

REVERSE PITCH CONCRETE
CURB & GUTTER
(TYP)DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

SALVAGED LIGHTPOLE
(TYP, SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 2, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 2, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 2, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(SEE ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 4, SEE

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

BOLLARD
(TYP OF 2, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

CURB TAPER
(SEE DETAIL)

TRANSFORMER & CONCRETE PAD LOCATION

HANDRAIL
(SEE DETAIL)

4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING

4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING

4" DASHED YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING

ADD ALTERNATE NO 1:
WEST CONNECTOR

CONCRETE ROADWAY
(SEE FRONT STREET FINISHED TYPICAL SECTION)

RELOCATED TRASH COMPACTOR
(APPROXIMATE LOCATION, COORDINATE WITH OWNER)

FENCE
(INCLUDED IN BP3)

12' CURB TAPER
(SEE DETAIL)

10/24/2019 ADDENDUM 1 CLF

PROPOSED CONDENSER LOCATION

11/01/2019 ADDENDUM 4 CLF

CONCRETE FLATWORK, CONCRETE PAVERS, RETAINING
WALL, HANDRAIL, SITE LIGHTING, & LANDSCAPING

INCLUDED IN BP #3

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
(TYP, SEE DETAIL)

6" WHITE CROSSWALK MARKING

BIO-INFILTRATION BASIN
(SEE DETAIL)

08/24/2021 PR #31 KBR

Install (2) 3' bolt-down bollards.
Verify location with Kris.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 175880DB-8B09-4D76-A051-620ACFA55309


		2022-02-08T05:36:50-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




